502849836 06/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIAOHONG SHI	05/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIMAX IMAGING LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.26, ZILIAN RD., XINSHI DIST.
City:	TAINAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	74148

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14303307

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-233-7000

**Email:** mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28502-99277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2850299277DecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502849836 REEL: 033145 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket No.: 28502-99277

**RECORDED: 06/12/2014** 

# MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title o	flavention	METHOD OF COLOR PROCESSING USING A COLOR AND WHITE FILTER ARRAY	
Asab	thow manned in	remor I hereby declare that:	
	This declara:	ion is directed to:	
22	The attached	application, or	
	United States	supplication or PCT international application number	
	filed on		
	The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
		I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Tainan and to	WHEREAS, City 74148, T	Himax Imaging Limited, having an office and place of business at No. 26, Zilian Rd., Xinshi Dist., alwan (R.O.C.) (hereinather "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:	
assigns aforesp which i which i an assig which i	the entire rigid application.  Tay be gramed tave been or shument of all right and all the colors of the colors.	I and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have ansierred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its auccessors or bt. title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent I therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications all be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including all surfer the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to lited States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the light, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	
facts ke general success	ts, assignments  OWN to us me  y do all things  Its or assigns t	consideration aforesaid. I do hereby agree that I and our my executors and legal representatives will fiver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its be entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent. Stivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.	
mortgag	AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.		
by fine :	Thereby ackn or imprisonne:	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 t/SC 1001 at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	LEGAL NAN	SE OF INVENTOR	
	Inventor:	diaction <u>e Shi Dere: 5/22/14</u>	
	Signature: <		

PATENT REEL: 033145 FRAME: 0577